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S/N ACTIVITY START END DURATION 

1.  
 

 

Online sales of application forms  

2023/2024 Academic session 

Mon. 4th Sep. 
2023 

Fri 24th Nov. 
2023 

12 weeks 

2.  Release of provisional admission                

(1st Batch) 

Monday  11th December, 2023 1 day 

3.  Online registration of fresh students Mon. 11th  Dec. 
2023 

Fri. 23rd  
Feb. 2024 

11 weeks 

4.  Online registration of Returning 200 level 

students 

Mon 18th  Dec. 
2023 

Fri. 23rd  
Feb. 2024 

10 Weeks 

5.  Release of  2nd Batch Admission  Monday 8h  January, 2024 1 day 

6.  Online sales of late admission forms  Mon. 8th Jan 
.2024 

Fri. 16rd  Feb. 
2024 

6 weeks 

7.  1st & 3rd Semester Lectures begin  Mon 8th  Jan. 
2024 

Fri. 19th April 
2024 

15  Weeks 

8.  Release of Late Admission Monday  19th  February, 2024 1 day 

9.  Online registration of late admitted 

students 

Mon. 19th 
Feb. 2024 

Fri. 1st  Mar. 
2024 

2 Weeks 

10.  Orientation of new students Wednesday  13th  March, 2024 1 day 
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11.  Regular Academic Board Meeting Thursday  4th April, 2024 1 day 

12.  1st & 3rd Semester exams begins  Mon. 22nd 
April, 2024 

Fri. 10th  May, 
2024  

3 Weeks 

13.  1st & 3rd Semester Break begins  Mon. 13th  
May, 2024 

Fri. 24th  
May, 2024  

2 Weeks 

14.  2nd & 4th Semester Lectures begin  Mon. 27th 
May. 2024 

Fri. 6th Sep. 
2024 

15  Weeks 

15.  Online registration for 2nd & 4th courses  Mon. 27th 
May. 2024 

Fri. 19th Jul. 
2024 

8 Weeks 

16.  Submission of 1st & 3rd Semester Exams 

Results to Departments 

Mon. 10th Jun. 
2024 

Fri. 14th Jun. 
2024 

5 days 

17.  Online sales of application forms  

2024/2025 Academic session 

Mon. 5th Aug. 
2024 

Fri 25th Oct. 
2024 

12 weeks 

18.  Orientation for SIWES Students Thursday 29th August, 2024 1 day 

19.  2nd & 4th Semester Exams begin  Mon. 9th Sep 
2024 

Fri. 20th Sep 
2024 

2 Weeks 

20.  100 level students go for SIWES Mon. 23rd Sep 
, 2024 

Fri 29th Nov, 
2024 

10 weeks 

21.  Submission of 2nd & 4th Semester Exams 

Results to Departments 

Mon. 7th Oct. 
2024 

Fri. 11th Oct. 
2024 

5 days 
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22.  Regular Academic Board Meeting to 

consider 2nd & 4th Sem Results 

Thursday  7th November, 2024 1 day 

NB: All declared public holidays are to be observed 
 
Garba D. Sani 

Ag.  Director Academic Planning 


